

# HLC Accreditation Evidence

Title: Instructional Review Committee

URL:

Office of Origin: Vice President of Instruction

Contacts:

• Vice President of Instruction

# Committee Charter Barton Community College

## Name of Committee

Instructional Review Committee

# Purpose

The purpose of this committee is to promote continuous development and instructional quality while maintaining focus on student learning and strategic planning. The review process evaluates the effectiveness and progress of instructional programs and identifies goals with the support of data analysis that guide future direction and priorities.

## **Team Members**

Team members will represent the following areas:

- Administration Vice President of Administration
- Assessment Coordinator of Assessment
- Institutional Effectiveness
  - Director of Institutional Effectiveness
  - o Institutional Effectiveness Researcher
- Instruction
  - Vice President of Instruction
  - Dean of Academics
  - o Dean of Military Academics, Technical Education, and Outreach Programs
  - o Dean of Workforce Training and Community Education
  - o Director of Student Academic Development

## **Expected Results**

The Instructional Review Committee serves in support of Barton's instructional review process. The members assist with the annual review of the instructional review template for enhancements and modifications, discuss completed reviews and look for areas of gaps in reported information, address data points and recommend additions and/or changes and serve as trainers/mentors for instructional review authors.